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COLUMBIA COUNTY
PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

The center of it all.

PERFORMING ARTS CENTER (PAC) FEE SCHEDULE

Rental Rates — Ron C. Cross Theatre (2062 Seats) AMOUNT
Theatre - For Profit

One Performance - $5,000 vs. 10% of Net Tickets Capped at $7,500 $5,000-57,500
Additional Performance Same Day $2,500
Rehearsal/Load-IN $2,500
Holiday Rate - $7,500 vs. 10% Net Ticket Sales Capped at $12,500 $7,500-512,500
Theatre - Columbia County Resident/ Non-Profit Organization

One Performance - Sunday - Thursday $2,500
One Performance - Friday or Saturday $3,000
Additional Performance Same Day $1,500
Rehearsal/ Load-IN $1,500
Holiday Rate $5,000
Theatre - Filming, TV taping, Live Stream

One Performance - Sunday - Thursday $5,000.00
One Performance - Friday or Saturday $7,500.00
Rehearsal/ Load-IN $2,500.00
Box Office Personnel per Event $500.00
Credit Card Transaction Fees 3.5%
Facility Fee (per ticket sold) - To maintain, preserve, and enhance the beauty of the S4

theatre - added to patrons’ total at check-out

Online Ticket Fee - added to patrons’ total at check-out variable
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) $500.00
Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday $2,500
Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday $3,500
West Mezzanine Concourse $750
Half Day - 4 hours or less $550.00
Full Day - Up to 8 hours $1,100.00
Overtime - After 8 hours and billed per hour $175.00
Museum Private Event - Up to 8 Hours $750.00
Museum + Terrace Private Event - Up to 8 Hours $1,250.00
Overtime - After 8 hours and billed per hour $175.00
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PERSONNEL HOURLY RATES - 4 hour minimums

Technical Director
Steward/ Crew Chief
Head Carpenter

Head Electrician

Head Audio

Head Video

Audio Engineer, Electrician, Carpenter
Spot Operator

Fly Man/Arbor Loader
Up Rigger

Down Rigger
Stagehands
Wardrobe

Truck Loaders
Pushers

Event Supervisor
Ushers/Ticket Takers

Runner

Police Detail

Security Supervisor

Security

Janitorial

Bartender

Donated Product Bar Fee (4 hours)

Prep and restore will be billed as separate 4 hour calls with crew pending
requirements

Holiday Rate

$500 per day
$41.60
$37.00
$37.00
$32.00
$32.00
$30.75
$30.75
$40.56
$S40.56
$40.56
$30.75
$30.75

$67.47/Truck
$30.75
$30.00
$19.50

$225 per day
$47.20
$30.00
$19.50

$19.50
$19.50
$200/Bar

2x Hourly Rates

MISCELLANEOUS

Backstage Supplies

Utilities - Per Day (applicable only to Theatre)

House Sound & Lights

Kitchen Usage Fee

Additional Rental items subcontracted for the event.
Additional Staging (4'x4’ Panel, 12”, 18", 24" H)
Black Pipe and Drape (150’ available)

Sales Tax
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COST plus 10%
$750.00
$5,000
$200.00

COST plus 25%

S50/Panel
S3/Foot
8%



