

PERFORMING ARTS CENTER (PAC) FEE SCHEDULE

Rental Rates – Ron C. Cross Theatre (2062 Seats)	AMOUNT
Theatre - For Profit	
One Performance - \$5,000 vs. 10% of Net Tickets Capped at \$7,500	\$5,000-\$7,500
Additional Performance Same Day	\$2,500
Rehearsal/Load-IN	\$2,500
Holiday Rate - \$7,500 vs. 10% Net Ticket Sales Capped at \$12,500	\$7,500-\$12,500
Theatre - Columbia County Resident/ Non-Profit Organization	
One Performance - Sunday - Thursday	\$2,500
One Performance - Friday or Saturday	\$3,000
Additional Performance Same Day	\$1,500
Rehearsal/ Load-IN	\$1,500
Holiday Rate	\$5,000
Theatre - Filming, TV taping, Live Stream	
One Performance - Sunday - Thursday	\$5,000.00
One Performance - Friday or Saturday	\$7,500.00
Rehearsal/ Load-IN	\$2,500.00
BOX OFFICE	
Box Office Personnel per Event	\$500.00
Credit Card Transaction Fees	3.5%
Facility Fee (per ticket sold) - To maintain, preserve, and enhance the beauty of the theatre - added to patrons' total at check-out	\$4
Online Ticket Fee - added to patrons' total at check-out	variable
Online Ticket Fee - added to patrons' total at check-out Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps)	variable \$500.00
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps)	
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS	\$500.00
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday	\$500.00 \$2,500
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday	\$500.00 \$2,500 \$3,500
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday West Mezzanine Concourse	\$500.00 \$2,500
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday West Mezzanine Concourse WINDSOR ROOM	\$500.00 \$2,500 \$3,500 \$750
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday West Mezzanine Concourse WINDSOR ROOM Half Day - 4 hours or less	\$500.00 \$2,500 \$3,500 \$750 \$550.00
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday West Mezzanine Concourse WINDSOR ROOM Half Day - 4 hours or less Full Day - Up to 8 hours	\$500.00 \$2,500 \$3,500 \$750 \$550.00 \$1,100.00
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday West Mezzanine Concourse WINDSOR ROOM Half Day - 4 hours or less Full Day - Up to 8 hours Overtime - After 8 hours and billed per hour	\$500.00 \$2,500 \$3,500 \$750 \$550.00
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday West Mezzanine Concourse WINDSOR ROOM Half Day - 4 hours or less Full Day - Up to 8 hours Overtime - After 8 hours and billed per hour MUSEUM	\$500.00 \$2,500 \$3,500 \$750 \$550.00 \$1,100.00 \$175.00
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday West Mezzanine Concourse WINDSOR ROOM Half Day - 4 hours or less Full Day - Up to 8 hours Overtime - After 8 hours and billed per hour MUSEUM Museum Private Event - Up to 8 Hours	\$500.00 \$2,500 \$3,500 \$750 \$550.00 \$1,100.00 \$175.00 \$750.00
Seat Map Customization (If not using existing PAC seat maps) LOBBY AREAS Main Lobby -Sunday - Thursday Main Lobby -Friday - Saturday West Mezzanine Concourse WINDSOR ROOM Half Day - 4 hours or less Full Day - Up to 8 hours Overtime - After 8 hours and billed per hour MUSEUM	\$500.00 \$2,500 \$3,500 \$750 \$550.00 \$1,100.00 \$175.00



PERSONNEL HOURLY RATES - 4 hour minimums	
Technical Director	\$500 per day
Steward/ Crew Chief	\$41.60
Head Carpenter	\$37.00
Head Electrician	\$37.00
Head Audio	\$32.00
Head Video	\$32.00
Audio Engineer, Electrician, Carpenter	\$30.75
Spot Operator	\$30.75
Fly Man/Arbor Loader	\$40.56
Up Rigger	\$40.56
Down Rigger	\$40.56
Stagehands	\$30.75
Wardrobe	\$30.75
Truck Loaders	\$67.47/Truck
Pushers	\$30.75
Event Supervisor	\$30.00
Ushers/Ticket Takers	\$19.50
Runner	\$225 per day
Police Detail	\$47.20
Security Supervisor	\$30.00
Security	\$19.50
Janitorial	\$19.50
Bartender	\$19.50
Donated Product Bar Fee (4 hours)	\$200/Bar
Prep and restore will be billed as separate 4 hour calls with crew pending	
requirements Holiday Rate	2x Hourly Rates
MISCELLANEOUS	2X HOULTY Rates
Backstage Supplies	COST plus 10%
Utilities - Per Day (applicable only to Theatre)	\$750.00
House Sound & Lights	\$5,000
Kitchen Usage Fee	\$200.00
Additional Rental items subcontracted for the event.	COST plus 25%
Additional Staging (4'x4' Panel, 12", 18", 24" H)	\$50/Panel
Black Pipe and Drape (150' available)	\$3/Foot
Calao Tay	00/

8%

Sales Tax